

SOROPTIMIST INTERNATIONAL OF THE MARIANAS SCHOLARSHIP

Soroptimist International of the Marianas (SIM) is one of nearly 1,400 clubs that make up the Soroptimist International of Americas, a volunteer organization of women committed to improving the lives of women and girls through programs leading to social and economic empowerment.

The Soroptimist International of the Marianas (SIM) is sponsoring a Scholarship program for students. These Scholarships are awarded primarily to encourage students from Guam and neighboring Micronesian islands to pursue an undergraduate degree.

This scholarship is open to all female undergraduates who are full-time students and are entering or are enrolled, from freshmen through senior levels.



Scholarship awarded on a one-time basis.

See application information for more details

All application materials must be submitted by November 15, 2020

Please contact: Diane Prejean, Chair 671 727-5467 ddprejean@gmail.com

SOROPTIMIST INTERNATIONAL OF THE MARIANAS (SIM)

PMB 88, 275G Farenholt Ave. Tamuning, GU 96913

simarianas@soroptimist.net



Ready to begin a new life?*

The Soroptimist *Live Your Dream: Education & Training Awards for Women* program has been helping women around the world since 1972. This program provides cash grants to women who are working to better their lives through additional schooling and skills training.



You are eligible to apply if you:

are a woman with primary financial responsibility for yourself and your dependents

are attending an undergraduate degree program or a vocational skills training program

have financial need

Apply for a *LIVE YOUR DREAM AWARD* at <u>bit.ly/LYDA-apply</u> OR contact:

Soroptimist International of the Marianas

Name: Diane D. Prejean

Email: ddprejean@gmail.com

Phone: 671 727-5467

Online: bit.ly/LYDA-apply

Club Application Deadline: November 15, 2020

Amount of Club Award: **\$1,500.00**

Notes:



powered by volunteers of S O R O P T I M I S T[®]



empowered by activists of LIVEYOURDREAM.ORG®